WASHTENAW COUNTY y\,
OFFICE OF THE SHER]{FF Nl

¥ 1828 *
2201 Hogback Road ¢ Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105.9732 ¢ OFFICE (734) 571-8400 « FAX (734) 973-4624 « EMAIL sheriffinfo@awashtenaw.org
JERRY L. CLAYTON MaARK A, PTASZEK
SHERIFF UNDERSHERIFF

October 22, 2018 CR 509806.1

Marlin Sejnoha, Jr

Summit Food Service

330 S. Tyron Street, Suite 400
Charlotte, NC 28202

Dear Mr. Sejnoha,

Washtenaw County wishes to amend the contract with your agency. Corporate Counsel has indicated
that this amendment could be accomplished by a letter signed by both of us, 1f this amendment is
agreeable to you, please sign and return all copies of this letter. You will receive an executed copy of
this letter upon completion.

Accordingly, | hereby add this amendment to the Service Contract between Washtenaw County and
Summit Food Service dated October 1, 2018, as follows:

Amend Article XVl — TERMINATION OF CONTRACT extend the contract as follows:
Section 1 - Termination without cause. Either party may terminate the contract by giving ninety (90}
days written notice to the other party.

All other terms and conditions remain the same as in the original contract

E E \l Nl ITI_I\ ALAT COVEIRETY
MT ST %@ 12/11/2018 VWAOSTTILIVAYY LUJUIN T Y
w~— Az \ﬂ/// 12/07/2018

(naqwrere—
\ COUNTY CLERK
Lawrence Kestenbaum Gregory Dill
Clerk/Register of Deeds County Administrator
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: Summit Food Service, LLC.

e e ;{%f%

resident & CEO
Original: Clerk
Vendor
ce: Department
Purchasing

Public Safety —Quality Service — Strong Communities



TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation

TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation




